‘uoRebus 9 Buideaspue)
d 10 uoyEJO|RY ‘eDUEBUSIUIRLY pIeA B dn-uesid jeisuan Hiom pos |ppy| zeesv'ZzL Lz | 0009'6S +]2esie'LLL1ES 29 ‘00 UODNASUCY Yery WHa 100423 amu:mEm_m_m
"syjooy soedyoeq aveday ‘ASER00] BJED0|SY
'Sjlun xoq [lew jo uojesoay ‘Buinaus abziols o} sUoEDYIPOW
'do} J2Un0d JO | 1.Z PPY \INCOS Bl g JAIUNOD [BB)S SSo|Ue)s
o PP 5UIID Ul UIeLInD pug |fejsu| 'sself Wool uoneAtssqo 353 ebuey)| ge's2a' 21112 | 00FLL LS +| zeLoL'o0L 1es 19 "0 UORONASUCH Yery «Hy 100405 Adejualla| 3y
"SUBYJ ISNELXS 10} 3I0[48IL 8PIADI 'SHun Buisuspuoo
o Xa soeidsy Burdid asiney Yesojo sajem uo urybna sbueys] zetos'aok'1zs | coveo'es +] 2e7210'860'1ES 09 00 UoRINNSUDD Yely WHu 100405 Bmu:osm_mm
3| "SUOISING] DYAH J0] S1S00) SUQISIAGY WUE(E B4l 'R [E0Ujoee ol 51500 ZEL10'860° 128 | 00°L0Z'6ES +| ze018'g50" 12 69 "00) UOIONISUOD YEH wHa (00U Aigjusis|z
"80USpISal S 13010
] 2d1jod S)1S-Ud 0} DSBS B JOMES BjEM AJO J0BULIOD O} SIS00 (RPY| Z801e'es0'Lzs | coros'els +] CE'908°500'LES 85 00 UOHONASLOD ey wHu 100405 Alejualua|g
| ‘suolsiaal Buisus) -asIN] 2e'g0gs'sr0'Les | o0z08'els +| ze'660°120'L2$ 18 "0 UOIONISUOD Jery wHu 100498 Aejuaweigy
"gale punosbieid 393 epeibay ojoe)UOIgNS
] HJlomupes 9] SAB|OR JOJ $1500) Sylemapls Jo uoippe Jop Buipeibey | ze 669 1€0°12$ L1'9E6'GES +| 19°C9.L°566'02% 95 "0 UORINJSUOD Jeny uH 100Y2S Adejuswa) )
THIOM AJI[EN S)IS-HO 0 1S09 [[EJOAD Ul LONONP3Y ‘Sajems
peJbal g SUCNDSS PUd PaJspu g HaAIND FZ [[BISU] 'SuCleAsi
LU sjocyuBtl 1amas ARtiues 9s12y (UIet 3010 JO uI-a1} JO} SIS00 |,PPY
‘odojs ajems aprifay 'SUDNDIS pUS DaJAIW § UaANd o¢ % .or (esul]
Y ‘seBuBLD AJHN ' LLOIS BYIS-UQ 'SUOHOSS pus passhw @ Paano ppy| 19'29:'566'028  |(e60lo'res) - | ¥9'£££'080°1T% i) ‘00 UoNONSUND YRy uH., [00USS Alejuswio| 3
"ABUBAG | JO UOlppY 'sdel) aseall @ yeydse
919I8(] |eUs]BW SSEQ ARMPREO) PASIASY ‘eydse ' | JO Y| puUg
v PERIWQ -ABMPEO) JO UDISUBIXT SpRIBans 0] JoUsjaams, Jo uolippy| ¥5828'060°12S [ SLoLZ8'E9d +| 6E°9¥5'020°1LE% 124 '00 uolNNSUOY ey «Hu 100425 Argjuzwa)3f
"$19)IN0 [B3U193)3 |,ppE INpUCS AJUNass 1o uoppy “Bpg)
‘I'd O} RIOBIUI £ Blep 'auoyd Jo UoRIpPY 'SR 8N WooIsiul g
v seured yojed 99104 10 uonesojey Buum RISWed ALndas jo uomppy| 6eovs'ezo’Lzs | o0'Zor'Ess +| 62°'¥RO'PL6°0ZS €5 WHu 100U05 AgjuaWwe|3
b2 "S2INIONNS JSIem WIOIS O suonednipoN| 88 ¥30'26°'028 | 00'8BLES +] 68°922'016°02% z5 00 uQINNISUOD Yery wHu 100425 ABjusius|g
bo| ‘ped Joleseusl mau Jo) syomupel 'suoisiaa JvAH| 6e982'026°02¢ | 00'008'ES +] 62798 295'08% (B4 "0 UONSNNSUOD Yery WH, [ooU2g Aejusiualy
BOUIOBIE PUB DYAH ([BMAIR '912i0U00 NIoMa)Is 104 asoy) Burpnpul]
.wum_._mym:._ SNOLBA 10} pJecq |coyog e} ..5 JINQ 31 ¥2Eq Sppe ydiys
‘Tt OV T LEH OCH 'OTH 'OTH 'CTH LTH OLY TSI TLE 'O
v ‘T 'z# stopio abueyd as1anal o) Japlo sBueyo Bununoooe ue st sy | 68°09F 106'02% €L BET'BELS +| so'orz'6en'02S Qs 00 UCHONAISUOYD Yeny WH., [004oS Aejuawalg
d "SWIOOI/SBAIE [EIpAas i seysiuy Jaoy ebuey) ‘ol puspall 99°9vz62e'02s | 00'629'01% +| 99219'8L8'02% &t 40 uoRONNSUO) Yeny wHa [POU25 AEjUBLIE g
.mﬁ"n_ SNIBUDIUIBUE PBIBUILI|S @
o l1e - 30 Bupyied pajiIQ ‘pos 4O UOHIPPY BuIGINS g Yemaps pepiwn] 99°219'818'02¢  [(1e'52,'008) - | 462¥E'6.8°02% 8F | OO UCIoMISUOD YERy uHu 100503 Aejuawal
DNILITN AHv0d I00HIS 80022121 AHL LY NOLLVIIJLLYY HOANY TYAQHddY HOd 0IINISTHd SHAGHO JONVHD SIDIANTS NOLLONYLSNOD 40 ANYWWNS
L1NOOWY
b NI
SONNVS (POYIENE 95) NOLLYNY X LNAOWY FONVHO 1oveiNoD  fkoo|  wouowdiNOD 193rodd
XYL SATvS a3asingd INTHHEND

SHIAHO FONVHO S3IJIAHAS NOILONYLSNOD



00°0%

uoneIyEY=Y jeAcuddy=y,,

"XE] B9[BS BABS 0} PIBOY |00UDS L) AQ SWal 952y J0 9sEU2INd 103U JO JNsal 8} ele ‘uolesyel Jo) (aacqe peuuspl,) siopso abueyo a8yl 310N

SONIAYS XYL NETYLOL £F 1916828
"SUI| JOMaS AJD 39e|d3J 0} ppYy 'lem)
L2} 10} 1S00 PPy 'SU2310S ucyoalold || yorq upal)) 'seub ebueyo
o pue siadiep jenuew apejq pasoddo ppy 'auols @ sugel 1ejy ppy| 00°089°LLE'0LE | D0'BOV EES +| 0021268201 0s JSUOD URWS VY SIIAA "ADUSY DYAHSBUIM Eoo._wwmmo-wu_m&:omﬁ
"§OJES X0Q X0Uy ¥ {|£1Su Jou 0} janpag
o ‘uonejesw Bumm 1of 8aud pajewss sa eoud |enioe Joj 1enpaq] 00'965'98% (co'zzz'ies) -| cooza'szLs b JewlensgemiTarAuIon BPIAM-IOLISIT - SUONR(IR)SU| XOg Xouy|
o ‘SHBMOPIS MAU J0 Lole|eIsul g syemapis Bunisixe jo uonowadf EB° 68 0K | 947 1b0'YZS +| z0°988'08¢ 0% Ze | uononisuULY WapUE] SUOIJRACUSY * WNUOIRES - US|IEUBIS)
o 'sajeb g Buousy | ppy] £0°968'08€'0% ¥6'LTL'ELS +| el veL'ioe'0d e UG2NIISUOD) Wwapue SUOIJEACUSY @ WUNUIOJSR]) ~ UIJ[BUID
o ‘Buioesq 81200B) ' SA0WSY ‘uone)s Buibueyd ppy ‘pJeogyoe] | PRyl L el L9E'es £OELR'ES +| oe09z'E9E‘'9S og | uouonnsuo) wapuel sucneaousy g WnuoRsEs - udjeuaol
“Sapn
Hod YUON JO AllD O] USHLM Y9812 10} JUBLUSSINGLUIDY JBUIBILOD
Y abeI0]s J)IS-U0 10} 107 ‘DALP SSB00R auy @ AousBiaws jo uonippy| 08 09z'cos'9% AR IR +} 64 ZLL'BPE'08 62 LONONNJSUCT Wapue | SUOBADUSY ' WNLIOJRLEY) - UD||BUDS)
ONILIIN GHUYOT TOOHIS 90022121 JHL 1V NOILYD LYY HO/GNY TYACHddY HOd 031NISTHd SHIQHO FONYHD SIDIAMIS NOLLINYLSNOD 40 AYVIWANG
e INNOWY
+ SONIAVS (Payoeye 8as) NOILYNY 1dX3 LNNOWY ADONYHD JOYVHINDD #OD HOLOVH1INOD 12039rodd
AR N a3sinad LNIHAND

SUIAHO IONVHI STJIAYAS NOILONYULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO FORTY EIGHT (48)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Omitted sidewalk and curbing at Maintenance Building.
Reason for Change: The reason for this change was the Maintenance Building was efiminated from the
contract
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($4,092 96)
ITEM 2) Description: Addition of Bahia Sod at omitted Maintenance Building.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is because the Maintenance Building was eliminated from
the project, and sod was needed to cover the former impervious surfaces.

Cost of Change: ADD: $7,478 55
iITEM 3) Description: Omitted parking lot at Maintenance Building

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is because the Maintenance Building was eliminated from
the project, therefore the parking was also eliminated.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($64,110 20)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($4,002 96)

ITEM 2) ADD: $7,478 55

ITEM 3) DEDUCT: (564,110 90)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (860,725 31)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,658,578.34 Iﬁ -24.43%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,546,281.69 | 27.439%{
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: L 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY: Ly s
Sue Bouffard, Prefgct Manager

[is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $ |

L:\Projects\Efem H\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 48 Maint Bldg xls




T

LAIA Document G701" - 2001

Ed

WW
s

i
o
B

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addressy. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 48 OWNER: [
Elementary School H DATE: November 15, 2006 .
4661 Big I)jeaf Street ARCHITECT: 4
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Naime and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMEBER: 5565 02 FIELD: [
Kraft Construction, Inc - CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pincapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL. 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable o previously executed Construction Change Directives ),
Deductive contract revision for savings related to the elimination of the Maintenance Building on the Elementary School "H"
project in North Port, FL. Each cost event is itemized with documentation attached and enclosed

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 20,213,382.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 665,960.97
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 20,879,342.97
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -60,725.31
$

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 20,818,617.66

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days.
The date bf Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 24, 2006

NOTE: This Change Ordes does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case 4 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects - Engineers, Inc Kraft Construction. Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
‘ Fiorida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

12300 University Drive, Suite 580 40 South Pifieapple Avenyre 7895 Fruitville Road

Fort MyeryFlogta 33907 Sarasota,AL 84236 , Sarasota, FL. 34240 -

ADDR‘E/fa ADW W ADDRESS _ 7 = ég
/ e ¥ 7

BY {Signaiure) ’ BY (Signature) 7 BY (Signature)

John Allen. David Griggs, Project Manager Chatles iE Colling

(Typed naTe ) (Typed name) / (Typed nam 3

/17t ' g
Ay 1/ Je [1[21/eC

DATE ! 1 DATE DATE !

AlA Document G70H™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AAT
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthotized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:42:21 on 11/16/2006 under Order No.1000222119_3 which expires en 2/18/2007, and is not for resale

User Notes: (598089271)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NC FORTY NINE (49)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM &)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason fer Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Extend porcelain tile from Dining Room into adjacent Storage Rooms 121A and
121B.

This change was done at the request of Facilities Services to keep the same floor
finish in all adjacent spaces.

ADD: $663 19

Change floor finish in Room 143 from carpet to VCT and floor finish in Room 222
from VCT to carpet.

This change was done at the request of the Principal who switched the functions
of these two rooms from Primary Classroom to a Science Classroom.

ADD: $2,023.07

Change carpet to VCT at the entrances to the 2nd floor Classrooms and extend
the limits of the VCT in front of the cabinets.

This was done at the request of Facilities Services to facilitate ease of getting the
floor scrubbers into the classroom to clean the floors without crossing over
carpeting.

ADD: $2,154 91

Added feature strip in VCT at doorways.

This change was done to provide a transition between the flooring in the Corridor
and the flooring in the Classrooms.

ADD: $318.27
Change VCT to carpet in the Music Lab.

This was done at the request of the Principal who stated that this space needed
carpeting for acoustics

ADD: $3,579 54
Change the floor finish in Room 108 from VCT to carpet

This was done at the request of the Principal, the function of the space was
changed from Records/Admin Storage to a Conference Room

ADD: $313.19

L:\Prajects\Elern H\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 49 Manasota Flooring Revisions xls




ITEM7) Description:

Reason for Change:

Change the floor finish in Observation Rooms 136 and 136 and Lab P/T-OIT

Room 133 from VCT to carpet

This change was done at the request of the Principal who stated that these
spaces needed to have a quieter floor finish.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,5678 83
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $683.19
ITEM 2) ADD: $2,023 07
[TEM 3) ADD: $2,154 .91
ITEM 4) ADD: $316 27
ITEM 5) ADD: $3,5679 54
ITEM B) ADD: $313.19
ITEM 7) ADD: $1,578.83
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,629.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

$4,658,578.34

$282,517.69

$5,556,910.69

$0.0

SUBMITTED BY: MW 2

A/ s o
ject Manager

" $ue Bouffard, Pré}éb

Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, total adds = 3

LAProjects\Elem H\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crdsrs\Change Order Summ 49 Manasota Flooring Revisions xis



S ATA pocument 701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 49 OWNER: X
FElementary School H DATE: November 15, 2006 .
4661 Big };jeaf Street ARCHITECT: g
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR {Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD: [X]
Kraft Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

OTHER: [

40 South Pineapple Avenuc

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, FL 34236 .

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Additional costs for flooring changes as requested on the Elementary School "H" project in North Port, FL . Each cost event is
itemized with documentation attached and enclosed.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 605,235.66
The Guaranteed Maximum Price priot to this Change Order was ) 20,818,617.66
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 5 10,629.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Crder will be $ 20,829,246.66

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero {0)days. .
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 24, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. :

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects - Engineers, Inc. Kiaft Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,

Florida: .. .

ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
12800 Unijversity Drive, Ssite 580 40 South Pineapple A e 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasotaf F 6 Sarasota, FL 34240 P

ADDREAS r W ADDR% c M

/ Sty

BY (Signature} l\a BY (Signature)
John Allen. Pavid Griggs, Project Manager Charles fE.-Collir;s .
{Typed name} (Typed nane) , (Typed name) /

‘/ =
| Zp [be, latjoe (/[ L+ [7S

DATE i DATE ) DATE 3 v

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Capyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®

Document Is protectad hy U.S. Copyright La
portion of it, may result in severe civil and ori
was produced by AIA software at 14:50:29 on 11

User Notes:

w and jnternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAT Document, or any
minal penaltdes, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law  This decument
/16/2006 under Order No 1000222119_3 which expires on 2/18/2007 and is not for resale

(3122116894)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO FIFTY (50)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change;

Description:

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Sitework Materials
not purchased by E. T MacKenzie It is a reversal of Change Order's #23, 28,
29, 30, 31 & 32, which adds back the direct material purchase by the School
Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that we are reaching the end of the project,
and will be purchasing very little sitework material for the duration, therefore the
contractor wili purchase those items directly

ADD: $11,805.10

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Sitework Materials
not purchased by Better Roads. It is a reversal of Change Order's #40 & 42,
which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board

The reason for this Change Order is that we are reaching the end of the project,
and will be purchasing very little sitework material for the duration, therefore the
contractor will purchase those items directly.

ADD: $60,106 37

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Concrete Materials
not purchased by Tilt-Con It is a reversal of Change Order's #2 & 3, which adds
back the direct material purchase by the School Board

The reason for this Change Order is that we are reaching the end of the project,
and will be purchasing very little concrete material for the duration, therefore the
contractor will purchase those items directly ‘

ADD: $23,809 70

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Drywall Materials not
purchased by Walmark Contracting. It is a reversal of Change Order #12 which
adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board

The reason for this Change Order is that we are reaching the end of the project,
and will be purchasing very little drywall material for the duration, therefore the
contractor will purchase those items directly.

ADD: $25,218 .81
This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back HVAC Materials not

purchased by B & | Contractors. 1t is a reversal of Change Order's #13, 14 & 16,
which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board

LAProjects\Elem H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Crder Summ 50 DMP Reconciliations xis



Reason for Change: The reason for this Change Order is that we are reaching the end of the project,

Cost of Change;

ITEM 8) Description:

Reason for Change:

and will be purchasing very litle HVAC material for the duration, therefore the
contractor will purchase those items directly

ADD: $16,494.15

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Electrical Materials
not purchased by PMH It is a reversal of Change Order's #6 & 21, which adds
back the direct material purchase by the Schoot Board

The reason for this Change Order is that we are reaching the end of the project,
and will be purchasing very little electrical material for the duration, therefore the
contractor will purchase those items directly.

Cost of Change: ADD: $805 80
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $11,805.10

ITEM 2) ADD: $60,106.37

ITEM 3) ADD: $23,809870

ITEM 4) ADD: $25,218 61

ITEM 5) ADD: $16,494 15

ITEM 8) ADD: $805 80
TOTAL COST: ADD: $138,239.73
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,5628,210.67 -23.75%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Materfal Purchases: $274,645.63
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.000%

»

SUBMITTED BY:

] Pﬁ#ct Manager

Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, total adds=3

L:\Projects\Elem H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\Change Order Summ 50 DMP Reconcitiations xs



2 AIA Document G701" - 2.001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address}: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 50 CWNER: [
Elementary School H DATE: November 13, 2006 )
4661 Big Eeaf Street ARCHITECT: I
North Pori, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 .02 FIELD: [
Kraft Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchase Order reconciliations on the Elementaty School "H" project in North Port, FL Documentation of

itemized costs enclosed

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 3 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 615,864.66
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 20,829,246.66
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3 138,239.73
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 3 20,967,486.39

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Méximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects - Engineers, Inc Kraft Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
: Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

IZSWE’ Suite 580 40 SouthFiheapple e 7895 Fruitville Road
Fort Myers, JAoridd 33907 Sarasg, : Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS A%W W ADDRESS

BY (Signature)

BEX-tSiznature) _' BY (Signature)
John Allen. David Griggs, Project Manager Charles E. Collins
{Typed name) (Typed namey / (Typed name)
n 4o ' (037 {1/ /o
DATE \ \ DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Docament, or any
portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law  This document
was produced by AlA sofiware at 14:55:18 on 11/16/2006 under Order No.1000222119_3 which expires on 2/18/2007, and is not for resale

User Notes: {3521325689)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO FIFTY ONE (51)

BCOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: HVAC revisions as a result of Revision #7, which deleted Exhaust Fan EFH-2, revisions to air
distribution and ductwork

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to change the EHPA level of the school to a PSN (Person's With
Special Needs) Shelter The cost for this change will be paid for by Sarasota County

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,358 00
ITEM 2) Description: Earthwork for new generator pad

Reason for Change:  This change was done to accommodate the enlarged generator pad for the upsized generator
for the PSN Shelter upgrades. This cost will be reimbursed by Sarasota County

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,442 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,358.00

ITEM 2) ADD: $1,442 .00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,80000
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: L -23.75%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,550,710.69 | 27.505‘7_0{
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: ] 0.000%|
SUBMITTED BY:
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, total adds = § |

L:\Prejects\Elem Hi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change CrdersiChange Order Summ 51 EOC Revisions xs




_'_AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 51 ’ OWNER: [
Elementary School H DATE: November 15, 2006 : .
4661 Big Eeaf Street ARCHITECT: B
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565.02 FIELD: (]
Kraft Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pincapple Avenae CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

tInclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs for labor. materials and supervision necessary to complete HV AC/dactwork changes per PR-3 hutricane
revisions and generator pad earthwork necessary to meet EOC requirements on the Elementary School "H" project in North Port,

FL Documentation of itemized costs enclosed

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 5 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 754,104.39
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 20,967.486.39
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,800.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price ineluding this Change Order will be $ 20,970,286.39

The Contraci Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. :

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BRPH Architects - Engineers, Inc Kraft Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

i 2800 UnivefsityDrive, Suite 586 40 South Pipeapple Avenue 7893 Fruitville Road

Fort , Flpfida 33907 Sarasot# EL 342 Sarasota, FL 34240

ADDRES ADDRES / ADDRESS - (<
/ > N &

BY [ Signature) N BY (Signamre) A/ BY (Signature)
John Allen. David Griggs, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, .
{Typed name) {Typed name y (Typed name
z / e o
Wl 20]oc (1120 [/ [~ [95
DATE' | DATE DATE = / {

AMA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1578 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved WARNING: This AlA®
Document fs protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent paossible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 12:28:50 cn 11/17/2006 under Order No 1000222119_3 which expires on 2/18/2807, and is not for resale

User Notes: {3484441313)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY TWO (52)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Modifications to storm water structures S-4 by altering box for new connection at
north swale and S-6 by adding notches and baffles.

Reason for Change: This was done at the request of the Engineer of Record to improve drainage. The
cost for this change is part of the Price and Salford Intersection Improvements
and will be shared with the City of North Port

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,798 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $3,798.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $3,798.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,528,210.67 -23.75%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $274,645.63
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,563,508.69 27.524%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: '

b/

SUBMITTED BY:
vy
—Sue Bo
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No _X_/1f Yes, total adds = $ |

L:\Projects\Elem H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 52 Intersection Revisions xls




ﬂé
T
¥y

rs

0
W
-
Y

T

-
E

%

: AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 52 ' OWNER: [
Elementary School H DATE: November 153, 2006 .
4661 Big Ifeaf Street ARCHITECT: B
North Port, F1. 34286 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD:
Kraft Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CTHER: [

Sarasota, FI 34236

THE CONTRACLT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs for tabor, material, equipment and sapervision necessaty to complete medification of intersection storm
structure #5-6 adding two notches and baffles and #8-4 alter box for new connection at North swale as directed by Engineer of

Record on the Elementary Scheol "H" project in North Port, FL.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 756,904.39
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 20.,970,286.39
The Guaranteed Masimum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,798.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 20,974.084.39

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed zpon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execated to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects - Engineers, Inc Kraft Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida -

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
12800 ni rive, Suite 5380 i Ave 7895 Fruitville Roa
Fort Myep&Elofida 33907

Sarasota, FL 34240 .
ADD?T ;

% o424

. BY (Signature) BY Kignature) Uf BY ( S'ig'n-azure)
John Allen. David Griggs, Project Manager Charles E. Colling .
(Typed npme) (Typed name) (Typed ngme} @
<
1|20 (6 / z:h [f_ AR =
DATE * ' DATE DATE / ¢

AlA Document G701™ — 2004. Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximurm extent possible under the law, This document

was produced by AJA software at 13:10:09 on 11/17/2006 under Order Ne.1000222119_3 which expires on 2/18/2007 and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1472473324}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO FIFTY THREE (53)

BOARD DATE.
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

SUMMARY:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change;
Description:
Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)
ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

TOTAL COST:

Addition of security camera wiring for campus

This change was done at the request of Telecom for the rough-in of the security
camera wiring.

ADD: $19,435 38

Relocation of Voice patch panels and Voice and Intercom tie cables.
This change was due to revisions done at the request of Telecom
ADD: $16,746 32

Addition of phone, data and intercom to PE Building.

This was done at the request of SBSC and Telecom as outlets were shown on the
drawings, but no cabinets or feeds.

ADD: $11,751 33
Addition of Security conduit in tilt wall panels at exterior doors

This change was done at the request of Telecom for rough in for future card readers or
keypads

ADD: $1,580 97
Addition of electrical outlets in ESE Classrooms 134, 135 and 138

This change was required to supply power for the refrigerators needed for these

ADD: $2,948 00
ADD: $19,435.38
ADD: $16,746 32
ADD: $11,751 33
ADD: $1,580 97
ADD: $2,048 00
ADD: $52,462.00

LAProjscts\Elem H\2t CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 53 Electrical Revisions xis




Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: r $4,528,210.67|

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $274,645.63|
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: [ $5,615,970@
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00|

-23.75%|

27.783%!

0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY:

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $

L:\Projects\Elem Hi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orders\Change Qrder Summ 53 Electrical Revisions xis



(LS
.

‘_’.’AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE DRDER NUMBER: 53 OWNER: B4
Elementary School H DATE: November 15, 2006 \
4661 Bi;?eaf Street ° ° ARCHITECT:
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONYRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02- FIELD: I
Kraft Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pincapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: Generat Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously exec uted Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs for labor, materials and supervisiion nécessary to complete muliiple electrical and data lifie revisions as
requested on the Elementary School "H" project in North port, FL - Costs are itemized below and documentation enclosed

1.) Camera wire revisions $18,243 69

2.) Voice patch panels, voice and intercom tie cable changes. 51571951

3 ) Data changes, data feed, cabinet and patch panels. $11,030 80

4 Security conduit in tilt panel door openings for future card readers, $1,483.03
5.) Addition of electrical outlets in ESE Classrooms 134, 135, and 138. $2,767 16
6 ) Mark-up on total $49,245 19 at 6.532% $3,21681

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 3 20,213,382.00
The net change by préviously authorized Change Orders $ 760,702.39
The Guaranteed Maximurn Price prior to this Change Order was § 20,974,084.39
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 52,462.00
The new Guaranteed Maximumm Price including this Change Order will be $ 21,026,546.39

The Contract Time will I_J.e unchzgnggd by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxiinim Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Oxder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTCR AND OWNER.

PR

BRPH Architects - Engineers, Inc. Kraft Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarascta County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm narme)
12800 Univegsity Drive, Suite 580 40 South Bfhpapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Fo! ye)%orida 33907 Sarasotg, F 34236 ﬂ Sarasota, FL 34240
ADD ADDRES / ADDRESS ‘
e
ignature) BY (Signature) M/ BY {Signature}
John Allen. & David Griggs, Projett Manager Charles E. Collins_-
{Typed name) (Typed narde) (Typed name)
w\zolpe , kil
DATE v DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA?
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Eaw and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA? Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penzlties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA scitware at 13:15:08 on 11/17/2006 under Order Mo 1000222119_3 which expires on 2/18/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: {387835976)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO FIFTY FOUR (54)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 6)

Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Chapge:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change.

Addition of "sweetener” to subgrade at parking lots and surrounding roads

The reason for this change was because the load bearing ratio could not be achieved
with the natural subgrade This cost was based upon a unit price included with the
original bid.

ADD: $115,296 17

Extension of roadway along Sardinia Avenue.

This change was made at the request of the Engineer of Record to make the transitions
required for the turn |lane required by the City of North Port onto Sapulpa Street

ADD: $25,291 50

Omitted second lift of 1 5" asphalt at roadways

This change was made at the request of the Engineer of Record because the City of
North Port accepted that the surrounding roads only needed to meet their residential
specifications

DEDUCT: ($98,905 33)

Revised roadway base material from shell to crushed concrete.

This change was made at the request of the Engineer of Record because the City of
North Port accepted the use of crushed concrete, which is a superior product to the
shell base

ADD: $19,716 30

Delete asphalt at grease traps.

This change was made at the request of the Engineer of Record because compaction
could not be achieved due to the proximity of the two tanks, and the asphalt would fail,
80 concrete was installed

DEDUCT: (31,851 03)

Addition of a 1" overlay at Big Leaf Street.

This change was made at the request of the City of North Port as a part of their Right of
Way Permit

ADD: $4,079 54

LAPrajects\Elem H\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orders\Change Grder Summ 54 Paving Revisions xis




SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $115,286 17

ITEM 2) ADD: $25,291.50
ITEM 3) DEDUCT: ($98,905.33)
ITEM 4) ADD: $19,716 30
ITEM 5) DEDUCT: (51,651 03)
ITEM 6) ADD: $4,079 b4
TOTAL COST: ADD: $63,827 15
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,528,210.67 [ -23.75%)|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $274,645.63
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,679,797.84 | 28.099"@
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ 0.000%}
SUBMITTED BY:
|is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/|If Yes, total adds = $ ]

L:\Projects\Elern H\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 54 Paving Revisions xs




[

'!\.
W

ez
-
_—

' -\«
97

(et

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

L)

:
I '!

%

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 54 ’ OWNER: [
Elementary School H DATE: November 15, 2006 .
4661 Big geafStreet ARCHITECT: 4
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PRCJECT NUMBER: 5565.02 FIELD:
Kraft Construction, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include where applicable, any undisputed amount atfribuiable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Multiple roadway revisions as requested on the Efementary School "H” project in North Port, FL Costs itemized with

documentation enclosed

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was ) 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 818,164,390
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 21,026,546.39
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 63,827.15
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be ] 21,090,373.54

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc Kraft Construction, Inc.’ The School Board of Sarasota County,

Florida
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signanre) BY (Signature)

Johu Allen David Griggs, Project Manager Charles E. Collins

(Typed name) (Typed nam?' {Typed name)

W20 o6 ([% /08
DATE ' ! DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2004. Copyright ©® 1978 and 2001 by The American Institufe of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This doecument
was produced by AIA software at 13:18:31 on 11/17/2006 under Orcer No.1000222119_3 which expires on 2/18/2007, and is not for resale

tser Notes: (3074068658)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL “"H"

CHANGE ORDER NO FIFTY FIVE (55)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

[TEM 6)

ITEM 7)

ITEM 8)

Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:;

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change;

Add a culvert and mitered end sections on the Platt Street side of the Pedestrian Bridge

This was done at the request of the City of North Port

ADD: $4,793 94

On-site storm and utility changes.

These changes were part of Civil Revision #4, which shifted Sardinia Avenue to the north, to
accommodate the homeowners access to their homes, and revisions requested by the City of
North Port Fire Marshal.

ADD: $55,242 17

install 40' culvert and mitered end sections at north end of Sapulpa Street and a 36' section of
culvert and mitered end sections at the south end of Sapulpa Street

This change was done at the request of the City of North Port Engineering Department.

ADD: $8,921.26

Install 60 culvert and mitered end sections and regrade swale at the bus loop entrance off of
Sardinia Avenue

This change was done at the request of the City of North Port Engineering Department

ADD: $5,840 08

Re-grade swale slope along Sardinia Avenue.

This change was done at the request of the City of North Port Engineering Department.
ADD: $7,398 .81

Additional costs for tie-in of force main to City of North Port's existing force main.

This change was a result of pressure refief issues on the existing force main, resulting in
additional mobilizations to complete the tie-in

ADD: $10,523 50
Sanitary sewer manhole rim elevations needed to be raised along Sardinia Avenue

This change was a result of a shifting of the Sardinia roadway to the north to accommodate
access to the homes along Sardinia during the roadway construction

ADD: $6,391.92

Install 24' of culvert and mitered end sections and re-grade swales at the corner of Thisbe and
Sardinia Streets

This change was done at the request of the City of North Port Engineering Department.

LAProjects\Elam H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSWChange Orders\Change Order Summ 55 Utility Revisiens xs




Cost of Change:

ITEM 9) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 10) Description:

Reason for Change.

ADD:

$4,594 19

Reduction in the overall cost of the Off-Site Utility work

The reason for this change was because this scope of work was based upon a unit price and
quantity bid, and not all of the work included in that bid was necessary, so there is an overall

credit for the work

DEDUCT:

($208,310 80)

Additional costs for having an on-call plumber, bottled water for classrooms and hand sanitizer
during the first week of school

The reason for this change was to facilitate bacteriological testing of the water.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,994 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $4,793 94
ITEM 2) ADD: $55,242 17
iTEM 3) ADD: $8,921 26
ITEM 4} ADD: $5,84008
ITEM 5) ADD: $7,398 81
ITEM 6) ADD: $10,523 50
ITEM7) ADD: $6,391.92
ITEM 8) ADD: $4,594 19
ITEM 9) DEDUCT: ($208,310 80)
ITEM 10) ADD: 9,994 .00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (594,610 93)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,528,210.67| -23.75%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $274,645.63)|
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,585,186.91] Ii 27.631%)|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00] [ 0.000% |
SUBMITTED BY:
][s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = § |

LiProjects\Elam H2 1 SONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChange Orders\Change Order Summ 55 Utility Revisions s




WAIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 55 OWNER: [X
Flementary School H DATE: November 13, 2006 :
4661 Big gzaaf Street ARCHITECT: [
North Port, FLL 34286 CONTRACTOR: [X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PRCJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD: [%]
Kraft Construction, Inc _ CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: 1

Sarasota. FL- 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives )
Multiple changes regarding underground utilities, grading and additional costs for water issuc; labor costs for one plumber
requested to be on site to perform any duties that may arise, costs for senitary hand foam and bottled water supplied to keep
school functional on the Elementary School "H" project in North Port, FL. Costs are itemized with docementation enclosed

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authotized Change Orders $ §76,991.54
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 21,090,373.54
The Guarariteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 54 610.93
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 20,995,762.61

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exceuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive. '

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc. Kraft Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
: : ' Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
IZW Drive, Suite 580 40 South Pineapple Ave 7895 Fruitville Road
Fort , B33907 Saraso, FY. 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRE W ADDRESS /( 4/
L /a Jer 7
BYTSignature) BY (Signature) (/w BY (Signature)
John Allen David Griggs, Project Manager Charles E. Collins
{Typed name) {(Typed name} (Typed name) /& C("
n Los {1 2‘/:35 (///)/L
DATE i DATE ' DATE / /

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1978 and 200t by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA®
Document s protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:30:04 on 11/1 772006 under Crder No.1000222115_3 which expires on 2/18/2007, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1404372785)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY SIX (56)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2} Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Regrading for addition of sidewalks at Play Areas

This change was made at the request of SBSC for better access to the playgrounds and
covered play area.

ADD: $2,0982 90

Costs for delays to the Earthwork Subcontractor due to time neded to procure a gopher
tortoise permit.

This change was due to the presence of gopher tortoises on the project site.
ADD: $31,267 67
Re-grade ESE Playground area

This change was done at the request of the SBSC to improve the drainage from the
playground

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,686 14
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD; $2,982. 90

ITEM 2) ADD: $31,267 67

ITEM 3) ADD: $1,686.14
TOTAL COST: ADD: $35,836 71
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,528,210.67 -23.75%}
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,621,123.62 r 27.809%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY:

oject Manage

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = 3 J

L:\Projects\Elem Hi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\Change Order Summ 58 Earthwork Revisicns xis



o]
N

e

‘n?,mt\‘:-

’
N
S

IA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

(e
i
4

PROJELT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 56 OWNER: X]
Elementary School H DATE: November 15, 2006 )
4661 Big geaf Street ARCHITECT: &
North Port, FIL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565.02 FIELD: [
Kraft Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRAGT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs for re-grading of playground areas for drainage and access and costs for delays to Earthwork Subcontizactor due
to time needed to procure gopher tortoise permit on the Elementary School "H” project in North Port, FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 782,380.61
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 20,995,762.61
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 35,936.71
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 21,031,699.32

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Crder therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc Kraft Constrection, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
‘ Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
12880 Univgfsity/Drive, Suite 580 40 South Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Fort Myesy, 3507 aras _ Sarasota, FL 34240 -
AD% , ADDRESS M (/ ,
BY (Signature} BY (Signature) VW BY{ S‘ign_'ature )
John Allen David Griggs, Project Manager Charles E. Collins yd
{Typed name (Typed name) (Typed name
( f LY. ( / el
ki Zojot Ll L :
DATE { DATE DATE =~ 7 ¥

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:32:08 on 13/17/2006 under Order No 10002221193 which expires on 2/18/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: {4027220881)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO FIFTY SEVEN (57}

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Miscellaneous fencing revisions.

These changes were done at the request of SBSC to separate the bus loop from the
play areas, enclose the irrigation well, provide mower access fo the playgrounds and to
provide a safety enclosure at the pedestrian bridge.

Cost of Change: ADD: $13,807.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $13,807 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $13,807 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,528,210.67 -23.75%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $274,645.63
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,634,930.62 | 27.877%)
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X ./ If Yes, total adds = $

L:\Projects\Elem H\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiChange Order Summ 57 Fencing Revisions xis




e
=
RS

bl
.y

%
G

A
A
i

A AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Naine and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 57 ' OWNER: [X]
Elementary School H DATE: November 13, 2006 ,
4661 Big geaf Street ARCHITECT: X
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5365 02 FIELD:
Kraft Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pingapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: ]

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs for installation of fencing; at bus loop, around well and irrigation control panel, over pedestrian bridge and
additional gates at play area as requested on the Elementary School "H" project in North Port, FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 818,317.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 2£,031,699.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ £3,807.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 21,045,506.32

The Contract Time will be unchariged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc. Kraft Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1280Q Univer, ive, Suite 580 40 SoutlyPipeapple 7895 Fruitville Road

Fort Myss 907 Sarasofh, T 3 Sarasota, FL 34240 o
ADD% AD;(W / ADDRESS 4‘/87 (M
- &) Y |

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) V U BY (Signature)

John Alen David Griggs, Project Manager Charles ’E Colling ;

{Typed name) (Typed ngme) (Typed name) / .
wlzoloc /(3 Jot [/ /f/'t- (SN

DATE | DATE DATE ¢ |/ /

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:33:59 on 11/17/2008 undsr Order No 1000222119 _3 which expires on 2/18/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1120280515}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY EIGHT (58}

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Additional costs necessary to connect City water, sewer and elelctric to the on-site
Police Officer's residence, inciuding pumping and filling the existing septic tank,
disconnecting the well and running conduit for FP&L

Reason for Change: This was done at the request of SBSC so that the house would be serviced by the City's
water and sewer system

Cost of Change: ADD: $13,304.00
SUMMARY: iTEM 1) ADD: $13,304.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $13,304 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,528,210.67 -23.75%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $274,645.63
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,648,234.62 [ 27.943%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: i 0.000%}

SUBMITTED BY: s
anager

Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/IfYes, total adds = _ |

L:\Projacts\Elem H\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 58 Officers House xis



| PATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Narmie and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 58 OWNER:
Elementary School H DATE: November 15, 2006 .
4661 Big geaf Street ARCHITECT:
North Port, FL. 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NPMBER: 556502 FIELD: [J
Kraft Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs to connect City sewer, water and electric to the Resource Officer's residence to include; pump and fill existing
seplic tank, disconnect well supply and bring FP&L conduit to the residence on the Elementary School "H" project in North Port,

FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was [ 20,213,382.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 832,124.32

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 21,045,506.32

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be inereased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13,304.00
$ 21,058.810.32

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Oreer will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Titme or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive ‘

NOT VALID UNTIL. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc. Kraft Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER { Firm name)

12 Univepéity Drive, Suite 580 40 South Pifieapple Avenye 7895 Fruitville Road
Fort Myers/TL 38907 Sarasql, M Sarasota, FL 34240

= Wy, oz

BY (Signature) BY (Signature} U’V BY (Signatire)

John Allen David Griggs, Project Manager Charles E. Colling d
(Typed name) {Typed nanf) (Typed ngme,) / o G
NEARY- Il "'/674 /7 s

DATE U | DATE DATE [ / v

AlA Document G704™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Dacument is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:35:48 on 11/17/2006 under Order No.1000222118_3 which expires on 2/18/2007, and is not for resale

User Notes: (162627116}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO FIFTY NINE (59)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason_for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Costs for electrical and fire alarm revisions for duct smoke dampers. This is a net
change which includes the addition of dampers in the main corridor wall and the
deletion of some unnecessary dampers included in Revision #5

This change was made at the request of the City of North Port Fire Marshal and the
SBSC.

ADD: $28,128.00
Costs for HVAC revisions for the addition of duct smoke dampers

This change was made at the request of the City of North Port Fire Marshal

Cost of Change: ADD: $11,079 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $28,128.00

iTEM 2) ADD: $11,079 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $39,207.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,528,210.67 .23.75%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $274,645.63
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $5,687,441.62 |_ 28.137%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

3/Project Manager

Iis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = §

LAProiects\Elem H\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\Change Order Summ 59 Smoke Dampers xis




\-“;\_...__

.
i
iy

.

Document G701" - 2001

L

v
A
i
¥

Al

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume und vddress); ‘CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 39 ‘ OWNER:
Elementary Schocel H DATE: November 15 2046 :
1661 Big Euaf'S[met ARCHITECT:
North Port. FL 34286 CONTRACTOR: &4
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and acdress) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 ()2 FIELD:
Kraft Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Scpiember 19, 2005

10 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota. FL- 34236

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

tinclude where applicable. any andisputed amonnt atevibutable to previousiy executed Construction Chunge Directies)
Additional costs to complete installation of smeke dampers requested by the Fire Marshall on the Elementary School "H' project
in North Port. ¥L . Documentation of iterized costs enclosed.

20.213.382.00
845,428.32
21.058.810.32
39.207.00
21,098,087.32

The original Guaranteed Maximam Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximuim Price includiog this Change Order will be

L - Y

The Contract Time wiil be uncharged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed o supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BRPH Architects-Engineers. Inc Kraft Construction Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT ( Firm nume) CONTRACTOR (Firm ncrme} OWNER ¢ Firm name)

12804 Univer; ty rive. Suite 580 40 Soath medpp] 7895 Fruitville Road
Fort Mywsgs. 07 Sargsota F /y Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS M % ADDREW > %

BY(.)."gnmure) = — 'BY(S'rqnamreJ ‘v BY (Sig ncmue)
ojct Manager

John Allen David Griggs, Pr : Ch.nlesE Colling~
(Tvped name) ’ { Typed preme, { Tvped nam [’
/w/ae U o (a/ L 7C

DATE ' DATE ) DATE

AIA Document G7017% — 2001, Copyright £ 1973 and 2061 by The American instiute of Arcnitscts. All rights reserved WARNING: This AR

Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the Jaw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13 3744 on 11,17 2006 under Crder No.1000222118_3 which expires on 2 18:2007 and is riot for resale

User Notes: {28531G8364)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO SIXTY (80)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2008

ITEM 1) Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change;

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 4) Description:

Reason for Change:

Change the rough-in on water closet

This change was done due to a conflict with the structure.

ADD: $941.00

Revise piping on Dishwashing Room hand sink.

This change was done as a result of revisions made as a part of Revision #5

ADD: $1,144 00

Replace DX condensing units 5 & 6.

This change was done due to refrigerant line runs being too long for the units Units were
changed out for more efficient units that could handle the runs in lieu of relocating them due to
time constraints and not wanting to make additiona! holes in the roof.

ADD: $5,880.00

Provide interlock for Exhaust Fans KE2 & KE3 to run simultaneously.

This change was done as a part of AS] #8 which included a wall switch to manually start the
exhaust fans in the Dishwashing Room.

Cost of Change: ADD: $719 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $941 00

ITEM 2} ADD: $1,144 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $5,880 00

ITEM 4) ADD: $719.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,684 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $4,528210.67] | -23.75%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: [ $5,606,125.62] [ 28.180%)|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: ! 50.00] | 0.000%)

SUBMITTED BY:

ﬁthis a Design/Build continuing confract project? Yes __ No _X /If Yes, total adds = %

L \Projects\Elem H21 CONTRACGT AMENDMENTSYChange Orders\Change Order Summ 60 Plbg & HVAC xis




FE

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT ( Vame und uddress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 60 . OWNER: [
Elementary School H DATE: November 15. 2006 )
4661 Big z.caf Street ARCHITECT: 4
North Pert, FL 31286 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR { Name and uddress). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5365 02 FIELD: [
Kraft Construction. Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Scptember 19 2005

10 South Pineupple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarusota. FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(lac lude, where applicable, amy undisputed ameunt attributable to previomshy executed Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs to complete the following: change rough-in and water supply on WC-1 water closet from 26" AFF to 31" AFF
and change piping on K77 hand sink in kitchen; replace 3/4-ton and [-ton DX units with two 2-ton units and installation of motor
rated disconnect and interlock fans KEF-2 and 3 as requested on the Elementary School "H' project in North Port, FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213.382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 884.635.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 21,098.017.32
The Guaranteed Maximam Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 5 8.684.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be % 21,106,701.32

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which cuse a Change Order is'executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTCR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers. Inc Kraft Construction. Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT ¢ Firm name} CONTRACTOR ( Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

capple Ayenue 7895 Fruitville Road

l\’_&&%riveh Suite 580 40 Scuth
Fort Myerg 33507 Sarasota 23 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRES ADDREASS, /%/) ADDRE(S{S (_ %

A e
mg,,‘m(,} o BY (Signurure} % BY (Signanure) ’
John Allen David Griggs. Projgct Manuger Charles E. Collins, .
(Typed name) i Typed nengj {Typed mf? / / ~
wlze [os 121 fo [[ ][+ [=C
DATE ©  V DATE ' DATE = * / i 7

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The Amencan Institule of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING; This Ara®
Deocument is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law This document
was produced by AIA software at 13:39:34 on 11:17:2006 under Order No 1000222118_3 which expires on 2/18/2007 . and is not for resale

User Notes: 193330296)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO SIXTY ONE (61)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 8)

ITEM 7)

Description:

Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:
Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Change ESE Observation Room gtass from clear to one way mirrored glass
This change was done at the request of the Principal

ADD: $1,212 00

Install second curtain and return track in Clinic.

This change was done at the request of the Principal to afford better separation and
more privacy for the students

ADD: $506 00

Add stainless steel counter and fire scout to fire shutter in Diswashing Room.
This change was done at the request of the City of North Port Fire Marshal.
ADD: $1,118 00

Add 21' of counter top in Science Classroom

This change was done at the request of Susan Puchalla for microscopes.
ADD: $1,102 00

Modifications to storage shelving in Administration.

This change was done at the request of the Principal

ADD: $2,131.00

Relocation of Mail Box Units from Room 106 to Room 118

This change was done at the request of the Principal

ADD: $985 00

Relocate bookcase to other side of doorway in Room 133

This change was done due to a conflict with ADA

ADD: $548 00

L:\ProjectsiElem H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 61 Principal Changes xis



ITEM 8) Description: Replace backpack hooks in classrooms.

Reason for Change: This change was done at the request of the Principal to provide a safer hook.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,571 00
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) ADD: $1,212.00

ITEM 2) ADD: $508 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $1,118 00

ITEM 4) ADD: $1,102 00

ITEM 5) ADD: $2,131.00

ITEM 8) ADD: $985.00

ITEM 7) ADD: $549.00

ITEM 8) ADB: $3,571 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $11,174 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $4,528,210.67| -23.75%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ] $274,645.63
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: | $5.707,299.62] ! 28.235%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY: 4
Froject Manag

er

{1s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/1f Yes, total adds = $ |

L\Projects\Elern Hi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change QrdersiChangs Order Summ &1 Principal Changes «s



: AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROUECT (Nene aind aeleress ) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 61 OWNER: X
Elementary School H DATE: November 15, 2006 :
1661 Big E.caf Strevt ARCHITECT:
North Port. FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Namre and addres)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD:
Kraft Construction Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

10 South Pincapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: Gereral Construction OTHER: L]

Sarasota. FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

thiclude where applicable any undisputed amount attributable to previoush executed Construction Change Directives)
Multiple chunges to include: Casework/eabineiry changes: install 21' foot plastic laminate counter per AST#9. relocate bockense
in Room 133 1o opposite side of doorway. modity shelving in Storage 102D, relocate mailbex anits from Room 106 to 119 and
change coat hooks to a new style. Instafl additional curtain and track in Clinic room. change glass in Observation room to two-
way mirror and add fire scout to School Store shutter as requested on the Elementary School "H" project in Notth Port, FL

20.213.382.00
§93,319.32
21.106,701.32
F1.174.00
21.117.87532

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Chunge Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amourt of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

o O O G Oy

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( Q) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Centract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have beer authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Coontractor in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers. Inc Kraft Construction. Inc The School Board of Sarasota County.
Florida
ARCHITECT ¢ Firm neunie) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
IESUWFEV& Suite 580 10 South Pigespple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Fort Myels 43907 Sarasota, 4236 7 Sarasota, FL 34240 7
ADDRE AW : ADDRES%X (%
L (
BY (Sivnature) ~ BY {Signuiure) l 7 BY (Signature) '
John Allen David Griggs. Project Manuger Charles E. Collins 7 /
{ Typed nanie} {Typed neaige) {Tvped namg) / . /
An

(2006 {2/ // L o4

DATE | ! DATE DATE ~ © / A

ANA Document G7017™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978 2ad 2001 by The Amancan Institule of Arcritects. All rights reserved. WARNING; This AlA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminat penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw This decument
was produced by AlA software at 13:41:54 on 11172006 under Crder No 1000222119 _3 which expires on 2/18:2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: 1510158593




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY TWO (62)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 3)

SUMMARY:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change;

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

TOTAL COST:

Additional sod work at various areas on the school campus.

This change was done at the request of SBSC due fo damaged sod at playgrounds
when mulch was installed, sod at Officer's residence where pool and septic were
removed and other miscellaneous areas around the campus where damage occurred
due to excessive rain.

ADD: $4,492 00

General clean-up and yard maintenance at Officer's residence.

This change was done at the request of SBSC prior to their move in

ADD: $234.00

Relocation of landscaping and irrigation at existing residences bordering the east
side of the school property

This change was done at the request of FPL reiocating trees that would interfere with
power lines, and SBSC to provide a landscape buffer for the homeowners

DEDUCT: {3592 00)
Additional sidewalks to playgrounds.
This change was done at the request of SBSC and the school Principal because the

numerous rains had saturated the sod and we needed to provide a dry pathway to the
playgrounds

ADD: $5,470 00
ADD: $4,492 00
ADD: $234 00
DEDUCT: ($582.00)
ADD: $5,470 00
ADD: $9,604 00

LAProjects\Elem H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Chargs Orders\Change Order Summ 62 Landscape Changes xis



Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $4,528210.67 -23.75%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $274,645.63|

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: [ $5,716,903.62 28.283%)|
Total Architect/Engineer omissicns to date as a % of original contract P $0.00} 0.000%|

, / — )
SUBMITTED BY: SRS Loy
3ue ouffa/lﬁ” roject Manager
Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, total adds = $ I

L:\Projects\Elem H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\Change Order Summ 62 Landscape Changes xis



v
__/
=

(1]
e
T
1

*

’
P

._’AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and uddress):

Elementary School H )
1661 Big Leaf Strvet ARCHITECT: &

Noith Port. FL 31286 CONTRACTOR: &4
TO CONTRACTOR ¢ Vame and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD:
CONTRACT DATE: September 19 2005

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 62 OWNER:

DATE: November 15 2006

Kraft Coastruction Inc
40 South Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota FL 334236

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

tIncdude. where applicable, any undispuied umount attibittable to previously exectted Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs to complete the following; install a residential buffer at the pond. remove and relocute oak trees and irrigation
lines due to the new bike ruck location. add 24.800 sq ft of Bahia sod due to demolition of pool and new construction areas,
muleh trim and clean new watks and residence. replace sidewalk between play areas on the Elementary School 'H" project in
North Port. FL.

20.213.382.00
4904.493.32
21,117.875.32
9.604.00
21,127479.32

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previonsly authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

G G 7 7 4T

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The dute of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Chunge Order thercfore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been autharized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc

Kraft Construction. Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1280Q Univeryi tve Suite 5380
Fort 15, 07

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

A0 South Pinexfple Avenue
Sarasota, FJA;%Q, /

OWNER {Firm name)

7895 Fruitvilie Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

ADDRE

T

ADDF}E’SS//éé /g {& &

BY (Sigmamre) BY ¢ Signature) [ BY {Sign;uure)
John Allen David Griggs, Project Manager Charles E. Colling” s
(Typed nanie) { Tvped name { Tvped ngne)

L |20 [6c [ /o // pr [
DATE | t DATE DATE ’ / {

AlA Document G701 — 2001. Copyright © 1378 and 2001 by The Amercan Inshtute of Architacts. All rights reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by 1.5, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AJA scitware at 13:43:58 ¢n 11,17.2006 unde

User Notes:

r Order No 1000222119 _3 which expires on 2 182067 and is ot for resale

{4041669687)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY NINE (29)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Addition of 14'x160' 6" crushed concrete emergency and fire access drive.

Reason for Change: This change was done at the request of the City of North Port Fire Marshal

Cost of Change: ADD: $12,33362
ITEM 2) Description: Cost for on-site storage container

Reason for Change: The reason for this change was at the request of the schooi to house furniture
and equipment removed from Wing 100 for the renovation of the building.

eeeceemeeno S0stof Change: ADD: e $07365 e
{TEM 2) Description: Reimbursement for check written to City of North Port Utilities
Reason for Change: The reason for this change was the cost to obtain the permanent water meter for
the school.
Cost of Change: ADD: $840 28
SUMMARY: 1TEM 1) ADD: $12,333 62
SUMMARY: ITEM 2) DEDUCT: $97365
SUMMARY: ITEM 3) DEDUCT: $840.28
TOTAL COST: ADD: $14,147 .55
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: r31 211 ,345.45I | 47.39%
Tatal Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Materiat Purchases: [_____$13,971.971
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: r_—-§§53,709‘53] { 3.459%[
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | _ $0.00| [ 0.000%|

) e
SUBMITTED BY: e
Manager
[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X _/If Yes, total adds = $ |

L\Projects\GlenallemGlenallen Cafetorium+Renovationsi\21 GONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\COr 29 PR 19 1 Fire Access Road xis



LATA pocument 6G701" - 2004

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addre s }. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029 OWNER: B/

Glenallt?n Elementary Schooi - DATE: October 31. 2006 ARCHITECT- [
Catetorium & Renovations

CONTRACTOR: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [

P J Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

Canstruction . . : OTHER: [}
! CONTRACT FOR: General Construcnion

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include where applicable any undisputed amount ariviburable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1 Provide labor. material & equipment to complete the work per attached Proposal Request #19 1. dated 1071 9/06

3 Provide reimbursement tor the storage trailer rental per the attached Invoice #0040413 dated 8/1/06 and Invoice #0049870
dated 7/31/06

3 Provide reimbursement for the permanent water meter per the attached check #68225 dated 7/} 7/06

Refer to Attachment "A" for cost breakdown

‘The ofiginal Contrace Sum was $ 7.392,868.89
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,043,756.14
The Contract Sumi prior to this Charige Ordei was L 6,349,112.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 14,147.55
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3 6.363,260.30

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does nét include changes in the Contract Sum, Conwact Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until she cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects P.A. P J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
325 Central Avenue Sarasota, FL 34236 1599 Main Street Sarasota. FL 34236 1960 1 andings Boulevard, Sarasota FL
> . 34231
ADDRESS . | ADDRE ADDRESS . ég
' M > <
BY (Signaiure) ] BY {Signatdrd) BY (Signature)
Samuel Holladay Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name) P
[ o /1 o6 I [i5[¢G
DATE DATE T DATE ' !

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituie of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 09:44:04 on 10/31/2006 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: (2395538341)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS
CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY (30)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Additional 4'x4' tack beard.

Reason for Change: This change is at the request of the school Principal who requested the fack board for
the staff break room.

Cost of Change: ADD: $284.50
ITEM 2) Description: Add baby changing station.

Reason for Change: This change is at the request of the SBSC for the Unisex Bathroom in the Cafetorium.

Cost of Change:; ADD: $330 15
ITEM 3) Description: Remove and relocate existing "X" bracing.
Reason for Change: This change was done because the bracing was in conflict with the new window
openings.
Cost of Change: ADD: $3,258.18
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $284 50
SUMMARY: ITEM 2) ADD: $33015
SUMMARY: ITEM 3) ADD: $3,259 18
TOTAL COST: ADD: $3,873.83
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ ($1,211,345.45] I -17.39%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: I ) $73,9713?_|
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original confract: I $259,583.36] ! 3.511%]|
Totat Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of criginal contract: l . $0.00| | 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY: |~ '#'l, U/l L, l
' rd, Pfoject Manager
Fs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $ I

L\Projects\Glenallen\Glenallen Cafetorium+Rencvations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiGO 30 Misc Changes xis Page 1 of 1



i

——
- ~y

AIA Document G701" — 2001

:"-'w:ai":

Change Order -
PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 30 OWNER: ‘IZ/
Glenalien Elementary School - DATE: November 3 2006 ARCHITECT: (]

Cafetorium & Renovations

CONTRACTOR: [

TO CONTRACTOR {Name and uddress). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: [
P 1. Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005 THER:
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:T]

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include where applicable. any undispured amount attvibutable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1 Provi_de',a Tack Board per the attached Invoice #36246 from The OptiMA. Inc. Companies dated 9/20/06

2 Provide a Baby Changihgr Station per the attached Order #3573 dated 8/16/06.

3. Provide labor. ma_terial & equipﬁlent to complete the following work per the attached Trident Building Systems, Inc Revised
Change Order Request 7 dated 10/2/06:

1 Remove existing "X bracing in the three (3) locations that contlict with the window openings
5 Re-install tube steel bracing with new 3/47 plate and epoxy anchors.

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,392,868.89
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,029,608.59
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,363,260.30
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3.873.83
The new Contract Suni inchuding this Change Order will be $ 6,367,134.13

Thie Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 } days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Decernber 22, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the QOwner and
Contractor in which case a Change Order is executed i supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER.

Seibert Architects P.A. P J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)} CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm namni)
425 Central Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34236 1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota FL
P N 34231
@)QRESS / ’& 9 ADD% ADDRESM - %
Al W e, / [ '
BY [ Signuiure) ‘ BY (Si gnarﬁ ) BY (Signature)
Sarmuel Holladay Brian M. Deaver Charles E. Collins
(Typed name) . (Typed name) {(Typed namej /'
(, [® UL 1f17/06 /////{, <C
DATE DATE o DATE [ {

AIA Document G701 —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1587, 2000 and 2001 by The American |nstitute of Architects, AH rights reserved. WARNING: This ALA®
Document is protected by 1.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties tinauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA% Document, or any
portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximuen extent possible under the taw This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:45:05 on 11/14/2006 under Crder No 1000251026_1 which expires an 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (581042008)




CHANGE QRDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY ONE (31)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Additional fencing and gates.

Reason for Change: This change is at the request of the school Principal and SBSC to separate the soccer
fields from the school and to enclose the remaining school campus.

Cost of Change: ADD: $13,721.94
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $13,721.94
TOTAL COST: ADD: $13,721.94
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [[$1.211,345.45] [ -17.39%!
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: E__ $73.97 1.97|
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: | B $273,305.30| [ 3.697%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: i__ ' $0.00[ [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /If Yes, total adds =$ |

L\Projects\Glenallen\Glenallen Cafetorium+Renovationsi2t CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO 31 Fencing xls Page1of 1




T ——
)

i

I i?"‘
O".’.

AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 31 OWNER: B//
Gigpall§n Elemeniary School - DATE: Novermber 13,2006 ARCHITECT: [0
Catetorium & Renovalans
CONTRACTOR: []
70 CONTRACTOR (Nume and address}. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: September 12, 2005
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1599 Main Sireet Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include where applicable. any undispured amount quributabie to previousky exeented Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor, material & equipment {0 install addigional chain link fence and gates per {he attached USA Steel Fence Co.
proposal dated 10/10/06.

The original Contract Sum was’

] $ 7,352,868.89
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 11,025,734.76
The Contract Sum prior to thi§ Change Order was $ 6367.134.13
The Coatract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13,721.94
The new Contract Sim including this Change Order will be (1 6,350,856.07

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days.

" The daté of Substantial Coripletion as of the date of this Change Order (herefore is December 22, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Confract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximinm Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects P.A. P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construgtion The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

325 Ceniral Avenue, Saasola FL 34236 1500 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota. FL
7 I ) 34231 e

ADDRESS

BY (Signature}

BY-7Signature)

Samucl Holladay Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Colli

{Typed name) {Typed ngme) (Typed rgme) . .
N {2 & 17/ob I e

DATE DATE ’ DATE /

AlA Document GTO1™ — 2p01. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al righis reserved. WARNING: This AT
Document is protected by 1.5, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction of distribution of this AlAT Document, or any
portion of it, may resuli in severe civil and criminal penalies, and will be prosecuted to the maximurm exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AiA software at 09:56:09 on 11/17/2006 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is notfor resale

[Jser Notes: (4025847328}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO THIRTY-TWO (32)

BOARD DATE:
December 12, 2005

ITEM 1) Description: Demolition of existing sidewalks and installation of new sidewalks at the perimeter of
Wing 100

Reason for Change: This change is at the request of the school Principal and SBSC to install new walks at
the building widening them to extend 1' past the overhang

Cost of Change: ADD: $24,04176
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $24,041 76
TOTAL COST: ADD: $24,041 76
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $1,211,345.45 [ -17.39%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $73,971.97
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $297,347.06 | 4.022%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: L 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY:

[is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $ |

LAProjects\GlenallenGlenafien Cafetorium+Rencvationsi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orders\GO 32 Concrete Walks xs Page 1 of 1



et e

il

AIA Document G701" - 2001

L,
2
-

1
# el

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 OWNER: @/
Glenalten Flementary School - DATE: Nevember 17. 2006 ARCHITECT: [

Catetorium & Renovations

CONTRACTOR: [

T0 CONTRAGTOR (Name and address): ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: O
P} Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: September 19 2005 OTHER: F1
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction HER:

1599 Main Sureet Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchude. where applicable any undisputed amount attributablé 10 pr eviously executed Construction Change Directives}

Provide labor. ‘material & equipment t¢ complete the CIP sidewalks and Aprons per the attached Willhams Construction Co

proposal dated 11/15/06 and the additional information from Tandem Construction dated 11/16/06

Note; This Change Order also includes demolition grading/prep and soil treatment

.- Mote: This Change Order does not inchude repairs o existing niilities that may be damaged dusing the demotition of the
" gidewatks ’

The original Contract Sum was 7.392,868.89
11,012.012.82

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Ordexs %
The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was $ 6.380.856.07
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,041.76
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § £,404,897.83

M

" The Contract Time will be anchanged by Zevo (0) days

The dase of Substantial Comptetion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 2006

NOTE: This Chiange Order does not include changes i the Contract Sum, Conwact Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have beeh authorized by Constraction Change Directive ungil the cost and time have been aggeed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

~ 'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architecis P.A. P.). Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Congiruction The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT {Firm nanie) CONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

225 Central Avenve, Sarasot, TL 34236 1599 Main Strect Sarasofa, FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota. FL

o B

50’0,5533 i . ADDRESS ]
w&f%‘\ﬁ(l ARk

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Samuel Hotladay Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins

{Typed name} . (Typed napme ) )
116 0F wl7]0k C

DATE DATE DATE

ALA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All ights resorved, WARNING: This AlA
Docurnent is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and nternational Treaties. unauthorized reproduction of distribution of this ALAT Document or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximurs axtent possible under the law. This docurnent
was produced by AlA software at14:49:13 0n 117172006 under Order No 1000251 p26_1 which expires on 712812007 andis not for resale

User Notes: (372908771 9)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
KNOX BOX SAFES INSTALLATIONS-DISTRICT-WIDE

CHANGE ORDER NO. _ ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
December 12,2008
ITEM 1) Description: DEDUCT for actual price versus estimated price to install the wiring for Knox
Box Safes.
Reason for Change: All knox safe installations were priced on a unit cost basis Actual installation

costs were tracked by Construction Services and it was noted that a number
of installations cost less than the anticipated unit cost The total savings are

noted below.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT ($30,926 43)
ITEM 23 Descripticon: DEDUCT to not install four (4) Knox Box Safes at Glenallen Elementary,

Lamargue Elementary, Oak Park School South, and Southside Elementary.

Reason for Change: When identifying which facilities would receive the knox safes, four schools
were listed that had ongoing construction projects were included. At these
schools the on-site contractor performed the instaliation rather than
Mclintyre, Ewell and Strammer (MES, Inc.)

Cost of Change: DEDUCT : ($6,296 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT ... ......... .. .. . ({$30,926 00)

ITEM 2) DEDUCT. ... ... .. .. .(9$6,29600)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT. . ... . ... ... . ($37,22200)

Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases
as a % of original contract: ($37,222.00)- 30_%

Total A/E error charges fo date as a percent of original copffact:. 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:M

/'Mark D. Smifi/Project Manager

| Is this a Design/Buitd continuing contract project? Yes_X__No__ /If Yes total deducts = ($37,222.00) J

L:\Projecis\KnoxboxCabinetinstal-DW\ChangeOrder-01 DOC




[
é‘[f =
7

=

(1)

ﬁAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

3

L)
»
)

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
School Board of Sarasota County - DATE: Novembet 07, 2006 .
District Wide Knox Box Istallations ARCHITECT: [
Various Locations thru District CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Melntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 '
General Contractors, Inc CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: ]
1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives )
1. DEDUCT for actual price versus estimated price to install the wiring for Knox Box Safes,
(See attached per school cost breakdown) ($30,926.43)

3 DEDUCT to not install four (4) knox box safes at Glennallen Flementary, Lamarque Elementary,
Oak Park School South, and Southside Elementary. {Boxes installed by Others) ($ 6,29600)

The original Contract Sum was [ 123,820.00
The net change by previoasly authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum priot to this Change Order was $ 123,820.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -37,222.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ’ 3 86,598.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 )} days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Chenge Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

MclIntyre Elwell & Strammer General The School Board of Sarasota Co.
N/A Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Boulevard
. A Sarasota, FL 34240 A Sarasota, FL 34231 pd
ADDRESS ADBRES — y&R’ S
DA D47 4 A LA "
“BY (Signature) f// S "B\((’Sign&ture) I BY (Signature) v 4
Py Mark D. Smith IohnA/l/VIcIntyre Mark D. Smith, Project Manager
{Typed name) Project Manager {Typed name) (Typed name)
11/20/2006 Noy, |0, 20k L. do - 44
DATE DATE ! DATE

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized zeproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or i
any pertion of it, may result in severe elvil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

docurnent was produced by AlA software at 08:47:49 on 11/08/2006 under Order No 1000236776_1 which expires on 5/5/2007, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2562165256}



E ER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. _FIFTY (50)

BOARD DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Add filter fabric and stone in lieu of sand per revised under drain detail
sketch for underground storm runoff detention vaults.

Reason for Change: At the request of the Southwest Florida Water Management district, the
filtration segments of the underground vaults was changed from drainage
rock to filtration sand.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,961.00
ITEM 2) Description: Add seven (7) opposed blade manual dampers and change four (4)-way
grilles at thermostats per revised sketches from Forney engineering dated
7/27/086.
Reason for Change: A review of the project HVAC plans was conducted by the project team to

avoid problems in similar systems used in the district The conclusion of the
team was that the above noted changes would help avoid those issues.
This item will be charged against the one percent (1% architect and
engineers errors and omissions allowance.

Cost of Change: $2,576.00
ITEM 3) Description: Credit back all projection screens in each classroom minus the
restocking fee and freight.

Reason for Change: Due to installation of the new Active X classroom technology systems, the
projection screens are not longer needed and were deleted from the
project

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $97400

ITEM 4) Description: Add cost for the new foam wall including columns 60’ on center and painting

the top 6" down each side with waterproofing paint. Also, includes price
increases from August 5 to April 6

Reason for Change: As a result of the original civil engineer removing himself from the project,
instaliation of the foam property line wall was delayed considerably while the
project as re-designed by the new engineer. During that time, the contractor
experienced significant price increases. In an effort to resolve the situation
fairly, on-site SCSB staff elected to split the cost increase with the
construction manager. The on-site SCSB also requested the installation of a
waterproofing paint on the top of the wall to prevent moisture intrusion issues
noted on other walls of this type.

Cost of Change: ADD: $14,564 00

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classroom Wing & HVAC\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\CQ050.doc



ITEM 5) Description: Add to replace old clay sewer fine that runs between the old 52 wing and the
west end of building 4

Reason for Change: Atthe request of the SCSB Facilities Department, an existing clay sewer pipe
dating from the original construction was excavated and replaced with PVC
pipe This sewer pipe had been in a state of collapse and was in dire need of

replacement
Cost of Change: ADD: $2,341.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $ 386100
ITEM 2) ADD: $ 257600
ITEM 3) DEDUCT: $ 97400
ITEM 4) ADD: $ 14,564.00
ITEM 5) ADD: § 2,341.00
TOTAL COST ADD: $ 22,468 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: ($2,321,498.88) 1.077%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {$138.286.81)
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $289,970.00 2.34%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $14.634.00 0.12%
Total Owner Initiated changes to date as a % of original contract: $289,970.00 2.34%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, total adds;= 3

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classrcom Wing & HVAC\Z1l CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders)\C050.doc




WAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 050 QOWNER:
Southside Elementary School Classroom  DATE: November 16, 2006 .
Wing & HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT: I
1901 Webber Street CONTRACTOR: [<
Sarasota, Florida 34239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2005 OTHER: [

2902 Hyde Park Strect CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191
Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

REC #29 - #33 - See attached summary $22,468 00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 12,395,221.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,106,009.00

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 10,289,212.00

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 22,468.00
]

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 10,311,680.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Qrganization Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida ‘

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1330 Main Street, Sarpsota 2802 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Florida_34236 | Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ! ADDRESS ADDRESS

~_ N ! AL M
1 W .
BY (Signature) ignature) BY (Srature)

Jon Stone, Associate Architegt C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of
Q\Z&&-‘—LA&U’M\M&J Construction Servijces
{Typed namg) ; {Typed name) {Typed name) 7 O G
(R 11/16/06 ]

DATE [ DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1379, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Architects. Al rights reserved WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of il, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecttted to the maximum extent passible under the law. This docurnent
was produced by AlA software at 16:00:41 on 11/17/2006 under Order No 10060237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1378575309)




